

GRANT COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

WHAT IS THE GRANT COUNTY FOREVER CAMPAIGN?

Will Grant County be thriving in 50...100...150 years?

Some people say it's too hard. That it cannot be done! That the obstacles in rural communities are just too great to overcome.

But the strong community spirit in this place we call home is powerful! We see possibilities just waiting to be seized. What will it take? We need to think ahead, because it is an uphill climb.

Our community is facing a daunting issue: Millions of dollars are about to leave our county as wealth passes from one generation to the next. Many of our biggest community advocates have children and heirs who no longer live here.

We need dedicated resources NOW to lay the groundwork for our community's future! That's why we're launching the Grant County Forever Campaign.

Our Board of Directors realizes we must strengthen the foundation to handle the potential of the *Transfer of Wealth*! Our goal is to raise \$1 million by the end of 2023, paving the way for people, knowledge and resources to work in concert to benefit us all. Is it a lofty goal? YES! Can we do it? We think so. Already we have raised \$284,553.41 toward our goal and that is an awesome start.

Between 2021—2030

Grant County residents will hand down \$293 million to their heirs. Many of them live outside our community.

What if residents gave just 5% back to the community through Grant County Community Foundation?

That's a nest egg of \$14.6 million that is kept right here at home. That would produce \$730,000 each year for grants and investments in community initiatives!

That could make a powerful difference!

Donate Now—-

Commit for the Future!

Scholarships!

It's time to think about scholarships! GCCF has 5 scholarships available this year, all due on March 31st.

- Don and Mary Gleason Educational Scholarship
- Grant County Scholarship Foundation Fund Scholarships
- Career and Technical Education Fund Scholarships
- Grant County Community Foundation Memorial Scholarship
- Women of Purpose Scholarship.

Applications and guidelines are available at

www.grantccf.org



Grant County Community Foundation Board of Directors

Becky Zerr Chairman

Dixie Flowers Vice-Chairman

Marcus Matkin, Secretary/Treasurer

Caleb Woods, Past President

Samantha Sanchez, Training Officer

Susan Alexander

Bradyn Bishop

Mike Bowden

Cindy Davis

Jerry Jo Deckert

Ken Keusler

Taunya Lindahl

Pam Patrick

Irene Velasque



Grant County Community
Foundation
P. O. Box 65
Ulysses, Kansas 67880
620-356-4223
grantccf@gmail.com

Judy Keusler, Executive Director

Sue-Ellen Borthwick, Administrative Assistant